T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Image: Submission Type Assignment Desubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Corrective Document It canse Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security agreement Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) International Truck and Engine Corporation (Fk/a Navistar International 11/17/00 Name (line 2) Transporation Corp.) Execution Date Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving parties Name (line 2) Transporation Corp.) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reperiment of a consection of the first Receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reperiment of a consection of consecti	FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		02-19-2002 101985922 JATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name (line 1) International Truck and Engine Corporation (fik/a Navistar International 11/17/00 Name (line 2) Transporation Corp.) Execution Date Month Day ** Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day ** Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) International Truck Intellectual Property Company, L.L.C. If document to be r Name (line 2) States, an appoint receiving parties attached Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Rd. representative is a (Designation must separate document) Address (line 3) Warrenville IL/USA 60555 Colv State/Country Zub Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Submission T New Resubmiss Document Correction Reel # Corrective	Vipe / · 29 · 02 ion (Non-Recordation) ID# ID# of PTO Error Frame # Document	arks: Please record the attached origina Conveyance Type X Assignment License Change Merger Other U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	y Agreement e of Name mment vernment Agencies)
Name (line 1) International Truck Intellectual Property Company, L.L.C. is an assignment to be r Name (line 2) domiciled in the Ur States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document) Address (line 2) domiciled in the Ur States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document) Address (line 3) Warrenville IL/USA 60555 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	International Truck and Engine		Month Day Year
Name State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	International Truck Intellectual F	L	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Domestic Rej	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	Address (line 2)		/	
2/15/2002 GT0N11 00000101 140603 09503101 FC:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doct gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send compents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	FC:541 40.00 Public burden reporting gathering the data need	CH for this collection of information is estimated to ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen fice of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Offic Judget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademi	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be re ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES

PATENT REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0492

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	630/753-3023
Name Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1) International Truck and Engine	Corporation	
Address (line 2) 4201 Winfield Rd.		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# <u>3</u>
Patent Application Number(s) 09/503,101	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	umber(s)
	otal number of properties involved. #	
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: #	40 14-0603 /es X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Cathi Majewski Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac CHUNALS Signature	l correct and any count are authorized, as 1/16/02 Date

PATENT REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0493

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (formerly known as 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.'), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as 'ITEC'), is the sole owner of record of the United States truck patents listed on the attached Schedule 2; provided the Truck Patents Schedule may be updated or replaced by a writing signed by both parties following the completion of a Transfer Price Study shortly after execution of this Agreement ('Patents');

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right title and interest in and to the Patents;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF	lllinois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF	Cook)

On this <u>17tH</u>day of November 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Robert A. Boardman</u>, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the <u>Senior VP and General Counsel</u> of ITEC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Notary Public: <u>fean</u> <u>Buygell</u> My Commission Expires: <u>May 11</u>, 2002

Ē	OFFICIAL SEAL
ł	Urrichtothe
	TAX DACOPT
	JEAN BAGGETT
1	
1	LOCADY DUBLIC STATE OF ILLING 201
1	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
1	MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,2002
	MYCOMMISSION CACH MARKED LARGE MARK

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0494